
, 5589.:_ 
Decision No., ----

BEPORE THE PUBLIC, UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF'CALIFO~IA,. 

In the ~attor ot the. Application o~ ) 
CONSOLIDATED'FRE!GHTWAYS, !NC., (formerly ) 
Farnowert~ and Ruggl~$,. a c~~poration) for ) 
authority to depart tr,om..; the·, r.G.tos" rules ) 
o.nd. regulations.ot Mini.'UUlIl Rate, Tari!f ) 
No. 2 under the provi'sions,ot the· Highway ) 
Carriers' Act. ) 

Application No. 36743. 
(Third Supplemental) 

INTERIM SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER 

Con3011dat,ed~ ~eightway~". Inc. ,. a corporation~ sue,cessor to 

Farnswort.h and Ruggles", holds radial highway cOIllnlon. carrie~" highwa.y 

contrnct c-a.rr~.er, househ~ld,. goods~ cllrrier and c1t~ ca.rrier pe::n1t~; 

a.."ld a certificate of publ1:c. convenience and necessity to. operate. 
' . . ~ 

between the San Frsnc1seo- Bay area. and th.e Los Angele,s area. Decision ... ' . , '. ' ., 

No. 55461 of September 12" 1957, in this proceeding" authorized it to . , . ,. 

observe rates less than the minimum rates tor the tran~po~.tati0l?- o~ 

iron and steel a.rtic1es from South Sen Francisco to San Franci~,e~o ~or, 

B-thlehem Pacific Coa.st Steel Corpox:-ation., The authority is s.c,he,duled 

to expire December 11, 195(.~ By, t.~1~ supplemontal applica.tion" autho~ 

ity is sought to assess rate,s one~hQ.lr cent below the m1nirr.u.'11 rates ., , 1 

established by Deci:Jion N:o,~ 557,04 t.o:r: a turther one-year period. 

The supplemental ap~~;eat1on alleges that the sought devia­

tion trom the m1nimUlll rates 1s ~ecessary to retain the traff1c tor 

applicant. The supplem.ental a.pp',~ication does not contain information 

from wh.ich it can 'be deter.rnir.Led whether or not the operations will be 

profitable under the sought rates"nor. whether the rates othorwise are 
", '. 

roasonab1e. However, inasm.uch as rates be19w the otherw1se appli-'. \ . . 

cable minimum rates have been shown to be Justified for this traf~ic 
'." ... 

1 
Decision No. 55704 or October 15, 1957~ in Case No. 5432, adjusted 
the min~ rates effective November l~, 19$7. 

-1.-



in the past,. the supz,lemental application will be gr,ant~d. tor:, a 

lim1ted'period of 90 days during which the app11cant will: be 

afforded an opportunity to otfer further justification.. In v1~w 

of the 1mm1nent expiration of the current authority, the or.der. wi,l,l, 

be made effective December '1, 1957. 

Therefore, good cause appearing, 

IT I S HEREBY ORDERED: 

(1) That Decision No. ,1873 of:' A.ugust 23, 1955', as amended:" 

in this pr'oceed1ng, be and it is hereby· turther amended 'by substi~u:t": 

1ng the following rates for those·shown in the first ordering para­

graph thereof: 

Minimum Weight 

Any Quantity 
2,000 Pounds 
4,000 Pounds 

10,000 Pounds 
20,000 :Pounds 
36,000 Pounds 

Rate 
lIn Cents Per 100 PoundS) 

(2) That the expiration date of the authority granted 'by 

said Decision No. ;1873, ai further amended herein, be and it is 

hereby extended to March ", '958, unless sooner changed or further 

extended by order of the Commission. 

(3) That any transportation performed by applicant as a 

common carrier of the same commod1t1es between the same points shall 

be cause for revocat1on of the authority herein gran~ed. 

This order shall become effective December 11, 19;7. 

Dated at San Fr~1S'¢o., Ca.l11'OX"nia, thi~fL day of 

~~mb.or, 1957. 


